Globe valves are widely used in BAS such as
air conditioning, refrigeration and heating etc.,
suitable for chilled water, hot water, steam and
other non corrosive media flow adjustment. At
the same time, it is also applicable to many
industries’ automatic control system of produc-
tion process such as chemical industry, petro-
leum, metallurgy, electric power, and light in-

Globe Valves
Valve Model
Model
DN
(in.)
DN
(mm)
Kvs
(m3/h)
Stroke
(mm)
Recommend
Actuator
ΔP
(Mpa)
VH58E20040 1-1/2" 40 22 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58E20050 2" 50 31 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58E20065 2-1/2" 65 50 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58E20080 3" 80 80 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58E20100 4" 100 126 40 2500N ≤1.60
VH58E20125 5" 125 200 40 2500N ≤1.60
VH58E20150 6" 150 280 40 2500N ≤1.60
VH58E20200 8" 200 400 40 3500N ≤1.60
VH58E20250 10" 250 580 40 3500N ≤1.60
Table 1  2-way for water  (2℃~150℃)
Model
DN
(in.)
DN
(mm)
Kvs
(m3/h)
Stroke
(mm)
Recommend
Actuator
ΔP
(Mpa)
VH58S20040 1-1/2" 40 22 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58S20050 2" 50 31 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58S20065 2-1/2" 65 50 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58S20080 3" 80 80 20 2500N ≤1.60
VH58S20100 4" 100 126 40 2500N ≤1.60
VH58S20125 5" 125 200 40 2500N ≤1.60
VH58S20150 6" 150 280 40 2500N ≤1.60
VH58S20200 8" 200 400 40 3500N ≤1.60
VH58S20250 10" 250 580 40 3500N ≤1.60
Table 2  2-way for steam  (2℃~180℃)
Model
3-way mixing
DN
(in.)
DN
(mm)
Kvs
(m3/h)
Stroke
(mm)
Recommend
Actuator
ΔP
(Mpa)
Model
3-way diverting
VH58EM30065 2-1/2" 65 50 20 3500N ≤0.45 VH58ED30065
VH58EM30080 3" 80 80 20 3500N ≤0.27 VH58ED30080
VH58EM30100 4" 100 126 40 3500N ≤0.16 VH58ED30100
VH58EM30125 5" 125 200 40 3500N ≤0.12 VH58ED30125
VH58EM30150 6" 150 280 40 3500N ≤0.09 VH58ED30150
VH58EM30200 8" 200 400 40 3500N ≤0.08 VH58ED30200
VH58EM30250 10" 250 580 40 3500N ≤0.05 VH58ED30250
Table 3  3-way for water  (2℃~150℃)
Flow Characteristic
Equal-percentage Flow Characteristic
Relationship between Differential Pressure and Flow